
Save the Date—Spring Term 24 

Here are a few important dates for the upcoming term for your calendars. Further information will 
be sent nearer the time for each event / activity. 

• Monday 8th January  
Start of term for children and staff 

• Tuesday 16th January 
Photograph Day—individuals 

• Monday 5th February 
2.30pm KS1 Stay and Make Afternoon—please note the change in time 

• Thursday 15th February 
9am Year 5 / 6 Outcomes Morning 

• Thursday 15th February 
POS Valentines’ Disco 

• Friday 16th February 
School closes at 3.30pm for half term 

• Monday 19th February—Friday 23rd February 
Half term 

• Monday 26th February  
School reopens for children and staff  

• Week commencing 4th March 
Parents / carers invited into school as a mystery reader—more information to follow 

• Thursday 7th March 
World Book Day—dress as a book character 
8.45—9.10 Parents / carers invited to share a book with child in class 

• Thursday 14th March 
3pm Open Afternoon—chance to see children’s books in class 

• Friday 15th March 
Red Nose Day—wear something red 

• Monday 18th March 

• Year 3/4 Museum of Science and Industry Visit 

• Tuesday 19th March 
9am Year 3 / 4 Outcomes Morning 

• Thursday 21st March  
2—5pm Face to face parent consultations in the hall 

• Monday 25th March 
3.40—7pm Face to face parent consultations in the hall 

• Friday 22nd March  
POS Easter Egg Hunt for the children in school 

• Monday 25th March 
Easter Egg Competition entries brought into school 

• Wednesday 27th March 
School closes at 2.30pm for the Easter Holidays  

• Thursday 28th March  
INSET for staff—school closed to children 

• Friday 29th March—Friday 12th April 
Easter Holidays 

• Monday 15th April– School re-opens for the Summer term 

 
 


